rates will have a positive impact on net interest income over the next 12 months while a decrease in interest rates will
negatively impact net interest income.

43

Edgar Filing: UNIVEST CORP OF PENNSYLVANIA - Form 10-K

81

Table of Contents

Management also performs a simulation of the economic value of equity to evaluate longer-term repricing risks.
Economic value of equity estimates the discounted present value of asset cash flows and liability cash flows plus the
current market value of any off-balance- sheet positions. Discount rates are based upon market prices for like assets
and liabilities. Upward and downward shocks of interest rates are used to determine the comparative effect of such
interest rate movements relative to the unchanged environment. Economic value of equity values only the current
balance sheet positions and therefore does not incorporate growth assumptions. The positive economic value of equity
in a rising rate scenario demonstrates that liability duration exceeds asset duration and future asset re-pricing and
reinvestment may have a beneficial impact on net interest income while a decrease in interest rates will negatively
impact net interest income.

The changes in economic value of equity are shown in the below table at December 31, 2014.

Table 15—Economic Value of Equity - Summary of Interest Rate Simulation
Estimated Change in Economic
Value of Equity Over Next 12
Months

(Dollars in thousands) Amount Percent
Rate shock - Change in interest rates
+300 basis points $12,105 2.36 %
+200 basis points 11,567 2.26
+100 basis points 5,649 1.1
-100 basis points* (37,675 ) (7.35 )
*Because certain current short-term interest rates are at or below 1.0%, the 100 basis point downward shock assumes
that corresponding interest rates approach an implied floor that, in effect, reflects a decrease of less than the full 100
basis points downward shock.

Recent Accounting Pronouncements
For information regarding recent accounting pronouncements, refer to Note 1, “Summary of Significant Accounting
Policies” of this Form 10-K.

Item 7A.Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk

Market risk is the risk of loss from adverse changes in market prices and rates. In the normal course of its business